

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT
Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024
In
Appeal from Order 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT
Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

None for the Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 21st November, 2024

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand over to 06/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)