

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024**

M/s. Polite Buildcon and Others ... Appellants/Applicants

Vs.

Samarth Chintmani Properties ... Respondents

through Partners Nandkumar

B. Bhondave and Others

Mr. Vijay Upadhyay a/w. Ms. Asha Kanzariya for the
Appellants/Applicants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that there is a caveat filed on behalf of the respondents. He submits that he would give notice to the Advocate appearing for the caveator.
2. List the appeal from order on 17th January 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Circulation".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

