

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024**

M/s. Polite Buildcon and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. ... Respondents
Partners Nandkumar B. Bhondave
and Ors

Mr. Sitesh Sharam a/w. Mr. Vijay Upadhyay, for
Appellants/Applicants

Mr. V.S. Khanvkar i/b. Mr. K.B. Dighe for Respondent No.19.

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Mr. Sarvesh Deshpande a/w.Mr. Aniket
Shitole, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Notice was already issued in appeal on 17th January 2025, however, learned advocate for the appellants has not supplied copies, hence, court notice is not yet issued to the respondents.

2. Mr. Khanavkar waives notice for respondent no. 19. Mr

Gadhavi waives notice for respondent No.1.

3. Learned advocate for the appellants is granted two weeks time to supply copies for issuing court notice to the remaining respondents. If copies are not supplied within two weeks, ad-interim protection granted by order dated 17th January 2025 will stand vacated without further reference to the court.

4. If copies are supplied, office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondents. Notice is made returnable on 16th June 2025.

5. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the appellants to serve the unserved respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

6. If copies are supplied as directed above, the ad-interim protection granted by order dated 17th January 2025, shall continue till further orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)