

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT

Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT

Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

Ms. Sakshi Upadhyay for Applicant

Mr. Kedar Dighe for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)