

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT
Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 806 OF 2024

M/s. Polite Buildcon And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Samarth Chintamani Properties Thr. PartnersRESPONDENT
Nandkumar B. Bhondave And Others

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)