

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 806 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14731 OF 2024**

M/s. Polite Buildcon and Ors.

...Appellants/Applicants

V/s.

**Samarth Chintamani Properties through
Partners Nandkumar B. Bhondave & Ors.**

... Respondents

Ms. Asha Kanzariya i/b. Mr. Vijay Upadhyay for the Appellants/Applicants
Mr. Sarvesh Deshpande i/b. Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for Respondent no.1
Mr. Krishnakant P. Deshmukh for Respondent nos. 8 to 15, 17 and 18
Mr. Kedar B. Dighe for Respondent no.19 - PCMC

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Deshpande, learned Counsel appears on behalf of Respondent no.1 and seeks some time to file his client's reply.
2. Let this reply be filed and served, on or before 30th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar